POLLENCA - PORT D'ANDRATX TROPHY

o
(158.4 Km) Challenge v

Saturday, January 27,2024 m==m CICLISTA MALLORCA
XXXIHI 24-28 GENER 2024 ‘
GATHERING AND SIGNING: From 10:45 until 11:35 h. at Placa Major (Pollenca)
RIDER'S CALL: At 11:45 h,
RIBBON'S CUT: At 11:50 h.
NEUTRALISED START: At 11:55 h from PI. Major in front of Club Pollenga, turn right onto ¢/ d'Antoni Maura,

turn right onto ¢/ de Joan Mas, straight onto ¢/ de Miquel Costa i Llobera, Placa Església turn right onto c/d'Adan
Diehl, turn right onto ¢/ del Mar, bridge straight, roundabout Can Berenguer, turn right dir. Palma via Ma 2220 (1,5

Km.)

Altitude Itinerary Km. total | Km par. Km left | 38 Km/h 39 Km/h 40 Km/h
30 |Real Start. Rotonda Can Berenguer 0 0 158,4 12:00 12:00 12:00
40 |Roundabout straight direction Palma via Ma-2200 0,8 0,8 157,6 12:01 12:01 12:01
50 |Exit town. Straight direction Palma via Ma-2200 2 1,2 156,4 12:03 12:03 12:03
20 |Roundabout straight direction highway bridge 11,4 9,4 147 12:18 12:17 12:17
20 |Roundabout highway bridge straight dir. Sa Pobla via Ma-3420 11,8 0,4 146,6 12:18 12:18 12:17
20 |Sa Pobla. Entrance to town, turn left onto Ronda Nord 13,6 1,8 144,8 12:21 12:20 12:20
20 Roundabout straight dir. Muro via Ronda. Roundabout left turn Ma-3433 14,6 1 1438 12:23 12:22 12:21

dir. Playa de Muro

0 |ATTENTION!! Bridge with narrow road 19,6 5 138,8 12:30 12:30 12:29

0 Roundabout turn left direction Alctdia via Ma-3470 23 34 135,4 12:36 12:35 12:34
20 |Roundabout turn left direction Alcudia via Ma-3460 26,8 3,8 131,6 12:42 12:41 12:40
20 |Roundabout turn right direction Alctdia via Ma-13 27,2 0,4 131,2 12:42 12:41 12:40
20 ,SAtI;:rl:Sdla. Roundabout turn left direction Port de Pollenca, Ma-2220 29.4 2.2 129 12:46 12:45 12-a4
15 KM.30 OF THE RACE 30 0,6 128,4 12:47 12:46 12:45
15 |Roundabout entrance to Port de Pollenca, turn left via Ma 2220 34,2 4,2 124,2 12:54 12:52 12:51
15 |Roundabout straight direction Port de Pollenca via Ma 2220 35,4 1,2 123 12:55 12:54 12:53
15 |Roundabout straight direction Port de Pollenga via Ma 2220 36 0,6 122,4 12:56 12:55 12:54
15 |Roundabout straight direction Port de Pollenca via Ma 2220. 36,4 0,4 122 12:57 12:56 12:54
15 |Roundabout turn left direction Pollenca, Ma 2220 ends 37 0,6 1214 12:58 12:56 12:55
20 Exit town. Roundabout straight direction Pollenca via Ma 2200 GREEN 376 0.6 1208 12:59 12:57 12:56

POINT

20 |Crossroads Cala Sant Viceng straight direction Pollenca via Ma 2200 40,5 2,9 117,9 13:03 13:02 13:00
125 |Pollenga. Roundabout Can Berenguer direction Séller, Ma 10 starts. 42,1 1,6 116,3 13:06 13:04 13:03
125 |META VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) (500 m. from roundabout) 42,6 0,5 115,8 13:07 13:05 13:03
180 |ASCENT BEGINS 48,9 6,3 109,5 13:17 13:15 13:13
515 |Coll de Femenias. PM 2nd CATEGORY 56,4 7,5 102 13:29 13:26 13:24
450 |Crossroads turn left direction Séller via Ma 10 61 4,6 97,4 13:36 13:33 13:31
570 |Crossroads turn right direction Sdller via Ma 10 62,5 15 95,9 13:38 13:36 13:33
625 |Crossroads La Calobra, straight via Ma 10 71,2 8,7 87,2 13:52 13:49 13:46
625 |llluminated Tunnel - Gorg Blau (250 m.) GREEN POINT 72,1 0,9 86,3 13:53 13:50 13:48
935 |Coll de Puig Major. PM 2nd CATEGORY 79 6,9 79,4 14:04 14:01 13:58
935 |llluminated Tunnel - Puig Major (400 m.). DESCENT BEGINS 79,5 0,5 78,9 14:05 14:02 13:59
20 |Sdller. Roundabout turn left dir. Palma via Ma 11. SPECIAL SPRINT 93,8 14,3 64,6 14:28 14:24 14:20
20 |REFRESHMENT STARTS. GREEN POINT 93,9 0,1 64,5 14:28 14:24 14:20
20 |Crossroads turn right dir. Deia via Ma 10. ASCENT BEGINS 95 1,1 63,4 14:30 14:26 14:22




280 |Coll den Bleda. PM 3rd CATEGORY DESCENT BEGINS 99,1 4,1 59,3 14:36 14:32 14:28
160 |Descent ends. Straight direction Deia via Ma 10. 101,9 2,8 56,5 14:40 14:36 14:32
228 |Deia. Entrance to town. Straight dir. Valldemossa via Ma 10. 104,1 2,2 54,3 14:44 14:40 14:36
194 |Exit town. ASCENT BEGINS 105,7 1,6 52,7 14:46 14:42 14:38
461 |Coll de sa Pedrissa - Can Costa. PM 2nd CATEGORY 112,2 6,5 46,2 14:57 14:52 14:48
414 |Crossroads turn right dir. Andratx via Ma 10 113,6 14 44,8 14:59 14:54 14:50
414 |ASCENT STARTS 115,3 1,7 43,1 15:02 14:57 14:52
527 |Coll den Claret. Non scoring Ascent DESCENT BEGINS 118 2,7 40,4 15:06 15:01 14:57
362 |Descent ends. Crossroads turn right onto Ma 10 121,7 3,7 36,7 15:12 15:07 15:02
Banyalbufar. Entrance to town. Point Km. 86,2 of the Ma 10 META ) ) )
130 VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) 128,5 68 29,9 15:22 15:47 1512
Estellencs. Entrance to town. ATTENTION SPEED BUMPS Point Km. ) ) :
200 94 of the Ma 10. SPECIAL SPRINT 135,6 71 228 15:34 15:28 15:23
180 |ASCENT BEGINS. Point Km. 102,2 of the Ma 10 143,5 7,9 14,9 15:46 15:40 15:35
358 |Coll de sa Gramola PM 3rd CATEGORY DESCENT BEGINS 147,5 4 10,9 15:52 15:46 15:41
350 |GREEN POINT 147,6 0,1 10,8 15:53 15:47 15:41
100 Andratx/. 'Entrance to town. Roundabout turn right (2nd Exit) onto Av. 152,7 5.1 57 16:01 15:54 15:49
De la Curia
75 |Turn left onto Av. Juan Carlos | 153,1 0,4 53 16:01 15:55 15:49
65 |Roundabout turn right dir. Port d'Andratx via Ma-10 153,5 0,4 4,9 16:02 15:56 15:50
50 |Roundabout straight dir. Port d'Andratx via Ma-10 154 0,5 4,4 16:03 15:56 15:51
50 |Roundabout right dir. Port d'Andratx via Ma-1 154,2 0,2 4,2 16:03 15:57 15:51
10 |Roundabout straight dir. Port via Ma-1 155,8 1,6 2,6 16:06 15:59 15:53
5 Port d Andrth. Entrance tp town. Crossroads turn right onto c/ Saluet 157.7 1.9 0.7 16:09 16:02 15:56
and Av. Gabriel Roca Garcias
0 |FINISH LINE. Av. Gabriel Roca Garcias 1584 0,7 0 16:10 16:03 15:57




